Appendix E

E Mail from the Planning Officer to the Applicant.






Marz O'Sullivan

From: Linda Sparrow

Sent: 29 May 2024 09:57

To: Mary O'Sullivan

Subject: RE: Asda Express PFS Broadwater, Broadwater Crescent, Stevenage
GTE:00095000002951

Hiya,

No, not heard anything as of yet.

Kind regards,
Linda Sparrow| Senior Planning Officer| Development Management| Stevenage Borough Council| Email.
linda.sparrow@stevenage.gov.uk| Phone: 07931 863551

Please note | work from home
Our Privacy Policy has been updated to reflect changes to data protection legislation and can be viewed at the following link
http.//www.stevenage.qov.uk/privacy-policy

RTPI Awards For
Planning Excellence

SHORTLISTED

Warning: «ll information provided on your planning application is now publicly available. Individuals and organisations
offering their services may contact you. The Council does not endorse or approve any builders, surveyors, trades
persons or other supplier, and advises householders to obtain quotes/references, and check the legitimacy of any
contractor who contacts them before making payment.

From: Mary O'Sullivan <Mary.O'Sullivan@stevenage.gov.uk>

Sent: Wednesday, May 29, 2024 9:55 AM

To: Linda Sparrow <Linda.Sparrow@stevenage.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Asda Express PFS Broadwater, Broadwater Crescent, Stevenage GTE:00095000002951

Hi Linda,
Did you get a response to your representation?
Many thanks

Mary

Mary O’Sullivan | Licensing Officer | Stevenage Borough Council | Daneshill House, Danestrete, Stevenage,

Herts., SG1 1HN
Tel: 01438 242724 | 07759 855295 Email: Mary.O’Sullivan@stevenage.gov.uk Weh: www.stevenage.gov.uk
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Our Privacy Policy has been updated to reflect changes to data protection legislation and can be viewed at the
following link http://www.stevenage.gov.uk/privacy-policy

From: Linda Sparrow <Linda.Spartowdstevenage.ov.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 2:35 PM

To: Richard Taylor <RJT @gosschalks.co.uk>; Janet Braithwaite <janet braithwaile @eosschalks.co.uk>
<Mary.O'Sullivan@stevenage.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Asda Express PFS Broadwater, Broadwater Crescent, Stevenage GTE:00095000002951

Hi Richard,

My name is Linda and | am the Senior Planning Officer that was handling the original planning consultation on the
licence variation.

The Local Planning Authority (LPA) is unable to remove its objection to the licence variation application because it
does not align with the requirements of the planning application that covers this site. As | understand it, if there
remains an objection to the application then it must be referred to the Licencing Committee. If you/your client wish
to avoid proceeding to Licencing Committee then you will need to amend your licence application to accord with the
details of the planning application (reference 2/0335/96) such that we can then remove our objection. Failure to
amend the application will mean that we cannot remove our objection.

Should the application not be amended and the application is referred to the Licencing Committee and you receive
an approval, then this still does not mean that the premises can operate at those hours as their would be a breach of
planning control which the LPA reserves the right to investigate and enforce against through issuing a Breach of
Condition Notice which would require cessation of all operations outside the prescribed hours with immediate
effect.

Accordingly, there are two options as | see it:
1. Submit an amendment to the licence application to bring the hours of operation into alignment with the
planning application;
2. Proceed as is, and if you are granted the licence by the Committee then submit a Section 73 planning
application to vary the condition prior to commencing operations.

If following option 1 then you can always submit a planning application to vary the condition at a later date and then
apply for another variation of the licence if approved.



For clarity, the approved hours of operations for the retail shop, as stipulated in condition 11 attached to planning
permission 2/0335/96, are 7.00am to 11.30pm.

Kind regards,

Linda Sparrow| Senior Planning Officer| Development Management| Stevenage Borough Council | Email.
linda.sparrow@stevenage.gov.uk| Phone: 07931 863551

Please note | work from home

Our Privacy Policy has been updated to reflect changes to data protection legislation and can be viewed at the following link
http://www.stevenage.qov.uk/privacy-policy

SHORTLISTED

Warning: all information provided on your planning application is now publicly available. Individuals and organisations
offering their services may contact you. The Council does not endorse or approve any builders, surveyors, trades
persons or other supplier, and advises householders to obtain quotes/references, and check the legitimacy of any
contractor who contacts them before making payment.

From: Richard Taylor <RJT@rosschalks.co.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 12:27 PM

To: Mary O'Sullivan <Mary.O'Sullivan@stevenage.gov.uk>; lanet Braithwaite <janet braithwaite@eosschalks.co.uk>
Cc: Linda Sparrow <Linda.Sparrow @stevenage.gov.uk>; Phil Wortley <Phil. Wortle s @stevena: e gov.uk>; Julie Dwan
<Julie.Dwan@stevenaze.7ov.uk>

Subject: [External] RE: Asda Express PFS Broadwater, Broadwater Crescent, Stevenage GTE:00095000002951

Hi Mary
Thanks so much for that.
I'll wait to hear from you.

Take care

| Partner | Head of Licensing Department

Queens Gardens, Kingston Upon Hull, HU1 3D2Z
DD: 01482590216 | F: 0870 w00 G655 | M, 07046 | { | www.| osschalks.co.uk

Anti-fraud notice — please read carefully: We will not change our bank details during the course of this matter.

if, during the course of this matter, you receive an email or phone call purporting to be from Gosschalks informing you that our bank details
have changed, it is likely to be an attempted fraud. If this happens, please report it immediately to our Cashiers Department on 01482 590203
who will verify our bank details and, if necessary, report the matter to the police.

From: Mary O'Sullivan <Mary.O'Sullivan@stevenage.gov.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 12:07 PM

To: Richard Taylor <RIT @sosschalks.co.uk>

Cc: Linda Sparrow <Linda.Sparrow @stevenacze.zov.uk>; Phil Wortley <Phil. Wortlev@stevenare. . ov.uk>; Julie Dwan
<Julie.Dwanaistevenaize.zov.uk>

Subject: RE: Asda Express PFS Broadwater, Broadwater Crescent, Stevenage GTE:00095000002951

3



I CAUTION: This email originated from outside the firm. Think before opening attachments and following links.

Dear Richard,

| will forward your E mail to the planning department and would ask that mediation take place between you both. |
await confirmation from the Police that their objection will officially be withdrawn and we can regroup and see if
there is a need for a committee meeting.

Kind regards
Mary O’Sullivan | Licensing Officer | Stevenage Borough Council | Daneshill House, Danestrete, Stevenage,

Herts., SG1 1HN
Tel: 01438 242724 | 07759 855295 Email: Mary.Q’Sullivan@stevenage.gov.uk Web: www.stevenage.gov.uk
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Our Privacy Policy has heen updated to reflect changes to data protection legislation and can be viewed at the
following link http://www.stevenage.gov.uk/privacy-policy

From: Richard Taylor <RJT@gosschalks.co.uk>

Sent: Tuesday, May 28, 2024 11:01 AM

To: Mary O'Sullivan <Mary.O'Sullivan@stevenage.gov.uk>; Julie Dwan <lilic Dwang@stevenage. gov.uh>
Cc: Janet Braithwaite <janet hiaithwaite @vosochalhs.co.uk>

Subject: [External] Asda Express PFS Broadwater, Broadwater Crescent, Stevenage GTE:00095000002951

Good morning

I understand from Gillian Akroyd that the police representation is to be withdrawn following the amendments that |
made and notified you of earlier.

If that’s correct then the only representation is that from the planners.

As you may know, Asda acquired the Euro Garages Ltd estate about 6 months ago. The application premises have
(’m told) been trading 24 hours for many years.

Having received the representation from planning, | have passed this to those who deal with planning matters for
Asda and have been advised that this will be investigated and the appropriate planning application will be submitted
if required.



I am very keen to avoid a hearing here if at all possible and mindful of the s182 guidance which is clear that there
should be “proper separation” between the planning and licensing regimes, | wonder if those responsible for the
planning both at the authority and at Asda could have those discussions outside of the licensing forum. As there is
only a representation from the planners which relates solely to planning (rather than licensing) issues, it seems
inappropriate to convene a licensing hearing.

If this is to proceed to a hearing, | will be dealing with it and I'd be grateful if we could avoid the following dates
where ! already have hearings.

June—13, 14, 17, 18, 19
July =5, 8-12 incl

I know that some of these dates are outside the 20 working day window but can confirm that Asda will agree for the
hearing to be listed outside of the prescribed timescales to accommodate my availability.

Hopefully the listing will be academic and we can leave the planning people to sort the planning matters between
them.

Kind regards

Richard Taylor | Partner | Head of Licensing Department

Queens Gardens, Kingston Upon Hull, HU1 3D7
DD: 01482 590216 | F: 0:/0 600 %984 | M: Q/5340 | Reception: | | www.osschalks.co.uk

Anti-fraud notice ~ please read carefully: We will not change our bank details during the course of this matter.

If, during the course of this matter, you receive an email or phone call purporting to be from Gosschalks informing you that our bank details
have changed, it is likely to be an attempted fraud. If this happens, please report it immediately to our Cashiers Department on 01482 590203
who will verify our bank details and, if necessary, report the matter to the police.

Gosschalks is a trading name of Gosschalks LLP, a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with
number 0C431300. Our registered office is at Gosschalks, Queens Gardens, Hull, United Kingdom, HU1 3DZ. A list of
members' names is available for inspection at our offices. Unless otherwise indicated, either expressly or by the
context, we use the term "Partner" to refer to a member of Gosschalks LLP or an employee or consultant who is a
lawyer or with equivalent standing and qualifications in their capacity as such. Authorised and regulated by the
Solicitors Regulation Authority under number 670570. For more information on Gosschalks, please visit our web
site: www.gosschalks.co.uk.

IMPORTANT - PRIVACY NOTICE: In receiving this email, your personal data may have been saved to our internal
systems. We value your privacy and data security, and if you would like to know how we manage your personal
data, please read our full Privacy Statement here: https:'/www.posschalks.co.uk tesal /privacy polic,

GOSSCHALKS DISCLAIMER: This is a PRIVATE communication. It is confidential and may be legally privileged. All data
transmitted in this message is intended for the sole use of the named addressee. If you are not a named addressee,
you must not disclose, copy, print, or in any other way use or rely on the data contained in this transmission. You
should notify Gosschalks immediately and dispose of this message. In the case of email, although Gosschalks
routinely checks emails for computer viruses, addressees are advised to conduct their own virus checks of all emails
(and any attachments). All email sent to and from Gosschalks is scanned for viruses by Barracuda Email Security.
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Please note that the Internet is not a completely secure communications medium and this fact should be observed
when corresponding with Gosschalks. To ensure regulatory compliance and to secure protection for our clients and
business, emails sent to and from our systems may be monitored.

The information in this E-Mail is intended for the named recipients only. It may contain privileged and
confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient you must not copy, distribute or take
any action or place reliance on it. If you have received this E-Mailin error, please notify the sender
immediately by using the E-Mail address and then delete the message. The views expressed in this
message are personal and not necessarily those of Stevenage Borough Council.

Please be aware that E-Mails sent to or received from Stevenage Borough Council may be intercepted
and read by the Council. Interception will only occur to ensure compliance with Council policies or
procedures or regulatory obligations, to prevent or deter crime, or for the purpose of essential
maintenance or support of the E-Mail system.

Our Privacy Policy has been updated to reflect changes to data protection legislation and can be
viewed at /v, stevenage. gov.uk/privacy-policy

Disclaimer



